

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GENE ROBERT SIMS,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC05-400

5th DCA CASE NO. 5D02-2401

STATE OF FLORIDA,

5D02-2448

Respondent.

_____ /

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CHRISTOPHER M. JONES, ESQ.
Fla. Bar No. 994642

KRISTEN COOLEY LENTZ, ESQ.
Fla. Bar No. 649635

1010-B NW 8th Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32601
(352) 375-2494
FAX: (352) 271-4366

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

Table of Contents

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Preliminary Statement.....	1
Statement of the Case and Facts.....	1
Standard of Review.....	6
Summary of the Argument.....	6
Argument.....	7
A. The Fifth District Court of Appeals' Decision in "Sims" Conflicts with Second District Court of Appeals' Decisions in "Geary" and "Rodriguez"....	10
B. The Fifth District Court of Appeals Erred in its Application of "May".....	21
C. Whether the Victim's Death Was the Direct Result of The Petitioner's Leaving the Scene of the Accident Is An Issue For The Jury.....	25
Conclusion.....	32
Certificate of Service.....	33
Certificate of Compliance.....	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey,</u> 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....	7, 26, 27
<u>Behl v. State,</u> 898 So.2d 217 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005).....	29, 30, 31
<u>Blakely v. Washington,</u> 542 U.S. 296 (2004).....	7, 26, 27, 28
<u>Canakaris v. Canakaris,</u> 382 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1980).....	20
<u>Coggins v. State,</u> 921 So.2d 758 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006).....	29
<u>Donohue v. State,</u> 925 So.2d 1163 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006).....	29
<u>Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure Re Sentencing</u> <u>Guidelines (Rules 3.701 and 3.988),</u> 509 So.2d 1088, 1089 (Fla. 1987).....	9
<u>Geary v. Florida,</u> 675 So.2d 625 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Griffith v. Kentucky,</u> 479 U.S. 314, 328 (1987).....	30
<u>In re E.B.L.,</u> 544 So.2d 333 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989).....	20
<u>Leveille v. State,</u> 927 So.2d 1008 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006).....	29
<u>May v. State,</u> 747 So.2d 459 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Moore v. State,</u> 882 So.2d 977, 980 (Fla. 2004).....	6, 17
<u>Ring v. Arizona,</u> 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....	28

Rodriguez v. Florida,
684 So.2d 864 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996).....*passim*

Schuetz v. Florida,
822 So.2d 1275 (Fla. 2002).....14, 15, 16

Sims v. State,
869 So.2d 45 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004).....6, 7

Triplett v. State,
709 So.2d 107 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998).....14, 16

United States v. Booker,
543 U.S. 220 (2005).....7, 26, 28, 29

Wheeler v. State,
344 So.2d 244, 245 (Fla. 1977).....30

FLORIDA STATUTES

316.027(1)(b)(2001).....1, 3, 8, 26

316.062 (2001).....8

775.082 (2001).....28, 31

921.0021(7)(a)(2001).....8, 12

921.0024(2001).....25

FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

3.701(d)(7)(2001).....8, 11, 12

3.992(a)(2001).....3
